Redlands Booster Club
Meeting Agenda
November 12, 2025

Introductions
Katy Baysinger, Melissa Hoaglund, Scott Davis, Jen Meyer, Kristi Gustad, Kristen McGee, Tawny Kelly, Kira Funderburk

Updates from Committees
Staff Appreciation- Pick one item- we are thankful for you- ideas for male teachers- gift cards, candy, magnet, pen
- Cash and candy for Christmas
- Possible paninis for staff with a food truck for appreciation (possible on in service day/work day- looking at March 13)
- January 5 for teacher breakfast
Wacky Wednesday
-looking for someone else to head this up
Restaurant Nights
Chipotle - $415
Arby’s - Nov. 18 - All Day - 20% Back to School
Business Sponsorships- no new updates
Zach Cushing (tech ed teacher)- needs funds for 3D printers (did put in request)- current printers are outdated and only 1 works right
now. Bamboo printer is $550 right now (normally $950). Would like 2 printers ideally. Students design and code and then can print
out design. Approx 180 students. Will do electronic vote via email and let him know what is decided. Will table for now.

Teacher Request(s) Voted on Online
Mrs. Christy - 31 Copies of The Time Machine ($218) - Approved - 27 Yays
Mrs. Garcia - 27 inch monitor for hallway to ($130) - Approved - 24 Yays, 3 Nays
Mr. Davis - 5 cameras for photography ($1,250) - Approved - 26 Yays, 1 Nay
Students - More Playground Equipment ($2,000) - Approved - 27 Yays
Budget - Should $2,000 to added to annual budget for playground balls - 27 Yays

Financial Update & Spending
Budget - have spent $7,658 now
Melissa moves to put money towards Aquous boards needed - 7-($21,000)
-Tawny seconds motion- motion approved

11 More Aquos Board Needed (7 content & 4 for special needs)
-remind teachers to use Core Funding before making requests to booster club
-Melissa filed tax return postcard

Officers & Wacky Wednesday for Next Year
-2026/27- Melissa, Katy, Kira terms are up and no longer have kids in Redlands Middle School during the 2027 year- also

need Wacky Wednesday Chair person- possible recruitment

Next meeting- January 14, 2026



Redlands Middle School Booster Club
Budget 2025-2026

INCOME

Restaurant Nights

Business Partnerships & Other Donations

Soaring For Success/100% Donation Drive

Wacky Wednesday

Staff Appreciation

Miscellaneous (City Market, AFW, Amazon Smiles)

INCOME TOTAL

EXPENSE
Wacky Wednesday
Sponsorship Banners
Approved Annual Expenditures
- Band Recordings
- Dowels/Rockets
- Tech Ed Supplies
- Friday Coffee Bar
- Leadership Fund (Mr. Davis)
Core Funding (No Approval Needed)
6-1
6-2
7th Grade
8th Grade
8th Grade Festivities
School Spirit/Student Wellness
Staff Appreciation
Admin Expenses
Staff/Admin Requests
Aqois Board
Eagle Hour
Becker Funds

EXFENSE TOTAL

Account Balance

BUDGET
2025-26

$1,000
$15,000
$33,000
$10,000
$250
$100

$59,350

$5,000
$500

$150
$2.000
$400
$1,500
$2.,000

$500
$500
$1,000
$1,000
$500
$4,000
$6,000
$2,000
$6,000
$21,000
$9,000
$700

$63,750

$593,673

ACTUAL
2025-26

$0
$15,800
$32,840
$3,007
$0

$184

$51,830

$1,883
$0

$0
$0
$0
$394
$710

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$1,302
$1,095
$1,286
$987
$0

$0

$0

7,658

ACTUAL
2024-25

$1,008
$13,480
$25,435
$11,244
$440
$55

$51,662

$4,289
$565

50
$1,093
50
$1,283
$0

$500
$500
$1,000
$1,000
$85
$3,896
$5,919
$2,061
$33,477
50

50

$0

355,668



