



Redlands Booster Club Meeting Agenda November 12, 2025



Introductions

Katy Baysinger, Melissa Hoaglund, Scott Davis, Jen Meyer, Kristi Gustad, Kristen McGee, Tawny Kelly, Kira Funderburk

Updates from Committees

Staff Appreciation- Pick one item- we are thankful for you- ideas for male teachers- gift cards, candy, magnet, pen

- Cash and candy for Christmas
- Possible paninis for staff with a food truck for appreciation (possible on in service day/work day- looking at March 13)
- January 5 for teacher breakfast

Wacky Wednesday

-looking for someone else to head this up

Restaurant Nights

Chipotle - \$415

Arby's - Nov. 18 - All Day - 20% Back to School

Business Sponsorships- no new updates

Zach Cushing (tech ed teacher)- needs funds for 3D printers (did put in request)- current printers are outdated and only 1 works right now. Bamboo printer is \$550 right now (normally \$950). Would like 2 printers ideally. Students design and code and then can print out design. Approx 180 students. Will do electronic vote via email and let him know what is decided. Will table for now.

Teacher Request(s) Voted on Online

Mrs. Christy - 31 Copies of The Time Machine (\$218) - Approved - 27 Yays

Mrs. Garcia - 27 inch monitor for hallway to (\$130) - Approved - 24 Yays, 3 Nays

Mr. Davis - 5 cameras for photography (\$1,250) - Approved - 26 Yays, 1 Nay

Students - More Playground Equipment (\$2,000) - Approved - 27 Yays

Budget - Should \$2,000 to added to annual budget for playground balls - 27 Yays

Financial Update & Spending

Budget - have spent \$7,658 now

Melissa moves to put money towards Aquous boards needed - 7-(\$21,000)

-Tawny seconds motion- motion approved

Soaring for Success - Goal of \$33,000 - Made \$32,840 (We made \$25,435 last year) SUCCESS!!!!

11 More Aquos Board Needed (7 content & 4 for special needs)

-remind teachers to use Core Funding before making requests to booster club

-Melissa filed tax return postcard

Officers & Wacky Wednesday for Next Year

-2026/27- Melissa, Katy, Kira terms are up and no longer have kids in Redlands Middle School during the 2027 year- also need Wacky Wednesday Chair person- possible recruitment

Next meeting- January 14, 2026

Redlands Middle School Booster Club
Budget 2025-2026

	BUDGET 2025-26	ACTUAL 2025-26	ACTUAL 2024-25
<u>INCOME</u>			
Restaurant Nights	\$1,000	\$0	\$1,008
Business Partnerships & Other Donations	\$15,000	\$15,800	\$13,480
Soaring For Success/100% Donation Drive	\$33,000	\$32,840	\$25,435
Wacky Wednesday	\$10,000	\$3,007	\$11,244
Staff Appreciation	\$250	\$0	\$440
Miscellaneous (City Market, AFW, Amazon Smiles)	\$100	\$184	\$55
INCOME TOTAL	\$59,350	\$51,830	\$51,662
<u>EXPENSE</u>			
Wacky Wednesday	\$5,000	\$1,883	\$4,289
Sponsorship Banners	\$500	\$0	\$565
Approved Annual Expenditures			
- Band Recordings	\$150	\$0	\$0
- Dowels/Rockets	\$2,000	\$0	\$1,093
- Tech Ed Supplies	\$400	\$0	\$0
- Friday Coffee Bar	\$1,500	\$394	\$1,283
- Leadership Fund (Mr. Davis)	\$2,000	\$710	\$0
Core Funding (No Approval Needed)			
6-1	\$500	\$0	\$500
6-2	\$500	\$0	\$500
7th Grade	\$1,000	\$0	\$1,000
8th Grade	\$1,000	\$0	\$1,000
8th Grade Festivities	\$500	\$0	\$85
School Spirit/Student Wellness	\$4,000	\$1,302	\$3,896
Staff Appreciation	\$6,000	\$1,095	\$5,919
Admin Expenses	\$2,000	\$1,286	\$2,061
Staff/Admin Requests	\$6,000	\$987	\$33,477
Aqoisi Board	\$21,000	\$0	\$0
Eagle Hour	\$9,000	\$0	\$0
Becker Funds	\$700	\$0	\$0
EXPENSE TOTAL	\$63,750	\$7,658	\$55,668
Account Balance	\$53,679		